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Beginning of the Year

Students in Axtell School have had a great start to the school year! Our StuCo members and Cheerleaders created an
inviting and celebratory atmosphere for our students. StuCo got the entire staff involved in writing and drawing in chalk

on our sidewalks prior to the first day of school. They also had donuts and juice, plus some welcoming signs for our
younger students to take their picture with our Eagle mascot in the commons. The cheerleaders decorated the halls in
celebration of our first volleyball game. Students loved the blue and red streamers and balloons, and cheerleaders took
turns with motivating announcements for our students and athletes. Each of our junior high and high school teams have
started the fall season with some great wins as well!

We are excited about our new staff members: Aaron Duryea - grade 4, Phil Becker - music, Caryl Schell - PreK Para, and
Deb Ronnebaum adding to her previous role to now include social studies. Our staff has done a great job starting out
the school year. Plus, our behavior referrals have been reduced down to only 1 student so far this year, which is
drastically improved from previous years. Go Eagles!

Upcoming Events - Axtell

Date
9/13/22
9/14/22
9/15/22
9/15/22
9/16/22
9/20/22
9/20/22
9/22/22
9/22/22
9/23/22
9/24/22
9/27/22
9/29/22
9/30/22
10/1/22
10/1/22
10/3/22
10/4/22
10/4/22
10/6/22
10/7/22
10/8/22
10/8/22

Event
AHS VB Tournament @ Axtell
FFA Greenhand Conference
AHS CC @ Onaga
AMS VB & FB @ Troy
AHS FB @ Clifton-Clyde
5th Grade to Starbase
AHS VB @ Valley Heights
AHS CC @ Nemaha
AMS VB & FB @ Axtell
AHS FB @ Axtell, Homecoming
AHS Homecoming Dance
AHS VB @ Axtell, Parent’s Night
AMS VB & FB @ Onaga
AHS FB @ Blue Valley
AHS VB @ Valley Falls
AHS CC @ Centralia
AMS VB @ Axtell
AHS VB @ Doniphan West
5th Grade to Starbase
AMS VB & FB @ Axtell
AHS FB @ Axtell
AMS VB @ Frankfort
AHS CC @ Riley County

Time
5pm
All day
4pm
5pm, 6:30pm
7pm
All day
4dpm
4pm
5pm, 6:30pm
7pm
TBD
S5pm
5pm, 6:30pm
7pm
9am
10am
6pm
S5pm
All day
4pm, 6:30pm
7pm
TBD
9am



http://www.facebook.com/APSEagles/
http://www.usd113.org/

