Axtell Public School - Board Report - September 2022

Alana Seddon - Principal 504 Pine Street Axtell, KS 66403

Phone: (785)736-2237 Fax: (785)736-2295



Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/APSEagles/

Twitter: @Axtell Eagles

Website: www.usd113.org

Newsletter

Beginning of the Year

Students in Axtell School have had a great start to the school year! Our StuCo members and Cheerleaders created an inviting and celebratory atmosphere for our students. StuCo got the entire staff involved in writing and drawing in chalk on our sidewalks prior to the first day of school. They also had donuts and juice, plus some welcoming signs for our younger students to take their picture with our Eagle mascot in the commons. The cheerleaders decorated the halls in celebration of our first volleyball game. Students loved the blue and red streamers and balloons, and cheerleaders took turns with motivating announcements for our students and athletes. Each of our junior high and high school teams have started the fall season with some great wins as well!

We are excited about our new staff members: Aaron Duryea - grade 4, Phil Becker - music, Caryl Schell - PreK Para, and Deb Ronnebaum adding to her previous role to now include social studies. Our staff has done a great job starting out the school year. Plus, our behavior referrals have been reduced down to only 1 student so far this year, which is drastically improved from previous years. Go Eagles!

Upcoming Events - Axtell		
Date	Event	Time
9/13/22	AHS VB Tournament @ Axtell	5pm
9/14/22	FFA Greenhand Conference	All day
9/15/22	AHS CC @ Onaga	4pm
9/15/22	AMS VB & FB @ Troy	5pm, 6:30pm
9/16/22	AHS FB @ Clifton-Clyde	7pm
9/20/22	5th Grade to Starbase	All day
9/20/22	AHS VB @ Valley Heights	4pm
9/22/22	AHS CC @ Nemaha	4pm
9/22/22	AMS VB & FB @ Axtell	5pm, 6:30pm
9/23/22	AHS FB @ Axtell, Homecoming	7pm
9/24/22	AHS Homecoming Dance	TBD
9/27/22	AHS VB @ Axtell, Parent's Night	5pm
9/29/22	AMS VB & FB @ Onaga	5pm, 6:30pm
9/30/22	AHS FB @ Blue Valley	7pm
10/1/22	AHS VB @ Valley Falls	9am
10/1/22	AHS CC @ Centralia	10am
10/3/22	AMS VB @ Axtell	6pm
10/4/22	AHS VB @ Doniphan West	5pm
10/4/22	5th Grade to Starbase	All day
10/6/22	AMS VB & FB @ Axtell	4pm, 6:30pm
10/7/22	AHS FB @ Axtell	7pm
10/8/22	AMS VB @ Frankfort	TBD
10/8/22	AHS CC @ Riley County	9am